
TENDER NO. 

The Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies hereby invites the tender from the reputed/Expert 
agency for beautification of main entrance gate side development of the Institute, the details are 
as under: 

CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF HIGHER TIBETAN STUDIES 
SARNATH, VARANASI 

NAME OF THE WORK 

TENDER NOTICE NO. CIHTS/MW/R&M/2024-15 

LAST DATE AND TIME FOR SUBMISSSION OF 
TENDERS 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

Name of the Firm: 

DATE AND TIME OF OPENING 

COMPETANT AUTHORITY INIVITING TENDER 

Contact address: 

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST 

GENERAL DETAILS 

Contact number: 

CIHTS/MW/R&M/2024-15 
Beautification of main 
development of the Institute. 

Date: 18.03.24 

entrance gate side 

16000.00 (sixteen thousand only) 

The interested firm may survey the site in coordination with the Maintenance wing and submit 
their tender rate in comparison with provided BOQ rate. The BOQ in this regard is attached and 
hereby requested to submit your respective bid in a sealed envelope to the Registrar Office. The 
total cost of BOQ is of Rs. 807750.00 lacs and interested agency/vendor are hereby instructed to 
quote above/below percentage rate of quoted BOQ in totality basis. The last date for the 
submission of the rate will be 26th March 2024 at 5.00 PM. The bidders who have guoted the 
lowest rate shall be awarded as L-1 bidder and eligible to execute the work as per tender terms 

and conditions. 

THE REGISTRAR, CIHTS, SARNATH, VARANASI 

ClHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi 

SEAL 



Terms and Conditions: 

1. 

2. 

3 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

7. 

Contractor should have experience of similar/related work, viz. five star hotel category (work order copy to be submitted)/ Airports etc. 
The payment for the bills shall be payable only after completion of work in all aspect and certification 
done by Maintenance Wing, deployed for the purpose. 
No advance shall be allowed. 
The contractor shall follow all the safety norms during work. 
The contractor shall follow the labour law norms. In case of any mishappening, Institute shall 
not be responsible. 
The work comprises two part viz. civil work and Horticulturist work. 
The firm should have adequate knowledge of horticulture work. 
EMD of Rs. 16000/- (sixteen thousand only) will be deposited in favour of the Registrar, 
CIHTS as detailed under through NIFT/RTGS. 

Account No. IFSC Code 

416302010116003 UBINO541630 

Bank Name 

Union Bank of India 

Paigemberpur, 
Varanasi 

Branch Code 
541630 



SL 

1. 

2. 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Name of the Work: -

Vertical garden at alternative pillors 
Different colours of ground covers 

Tapiory plant 
Cow dung manure 
NPK 

DAP 

Soil 
Selection one grass carpet 

Labour charge 

Garden work 

PCC (1:4:8) 
Brick work 

Excavation (With existing dismantling) 

Plaster 

CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF HIGHER TIBETAN STUDIES 

Civil Work 

Granite cladding (RAW SILK) 

Name of the Agency:-. 

Barricading with SS structure (SS grade 304) 

Contact Number: 

SARNATH, VARANASI 

TENDER FORMAT 

Beautification of main entrance gate side development of 

the Institute. 

GST if applicable 
Total: 

Total amount with GST: 

GST: 
Total: 

Total amount with GST: 

QUANTITY 
(Estimated) 

600 sgfit 
3000 nos 

10 nos 

6 trolly 
10 KG 

02 BAG 

25 trolley 
2000 sqfit 
One lot 

7.5 cubmit 

215 cubmit 

11 cubmit 

10 Sqmit 
25 sqmit 
50 mitr 

Date: -18.03.24 

RATE AMOUNT 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

