

CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF HIGHER TIBETAN STUDIES SARNATH, VARANASI

Date: 18.03.24

TENDER NOTICE NO. CIHTS/MW/R&M/2024-15

The Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies hereby invites the tender from the reputed/Expert agency for beautification of main entrance gate side development of the Institute, the details are as under:-

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST						
GENERAL DETAILS						
TENDER NO.						
TENDER NO.	CIHTS/MW/R&M/2024-15					
NAME OF THE WORK	Beautification of main entrance gate side development of the Institute.					
LAST DATE AND TIME FOR SUBMISSSION OF TENDERS						
EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT	16000.00 (sixteen thousand only)					
DATE AND TIME OF OPENING						
COMPETANT AUTHORITY INIVITING TENDER	THE REGISTRAR, CIHTS, SARNATH, VARANASI					

The interested firm may survey the site in coordination with the Maintenance wing and submit their tender rate in comparison with provided BOQ rate. The BOQ in this regard is attached and hereby requested to submit your respective bid in a sealed envelope to the Registrar Office. The total cost of BOQ is of Rs. 807750.00 lacs and interested agency/vendor are hereby instructed to quote above/below percentage rate of quoted BOQ in totality basis. The last date for the submission of the rate will be 26th March 2024 at 5.00 PM. The bidders who have quoted the lowest rate shall be awarded as L-1 bidder and eligible to execute the work as per tender terms and conditions.

CIHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi

Name of the Firm:-_____

Contact address:-____

Contact number:-____



Terms and Conditions:-

- 1. Contractor should have experience of similar/related work, viz. five star hotel category (work order copy to be submitted)/ Airports etc..
- 2. The payment for the bills shall be payable only after completion of work in all aspect and certification done by Maintenance Wing, deployed for the purpose.
- 3. No advance shall be allowed.
- 4. The contractor shall follow all the safety norms during work.
- 5. The contractor shall follow the labour law norms. In case of any mishappening, Institute shall not be responsible.
- 6. The work comprises two part viz. civil work and Horticulturist work.
- 7. The firm should have adequate knowledge of horticulture work.
- 7. EMD of Rs. 16000/- (sixteen thousand only) will be deposited in favour of the Registrar, CIHTS as detailed under through NIFT/RTGS.

Account No.	IFSC Code	Bank Name	Branch Code
416302010116003	UBIN0541630	Union Bank of India	541630
		Paigemberpur,	
		Varanasi	

CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF HIGHER TIBETAN STUDIES SARNATH, VARANASI

Date: -18.03.24

TENDER FORMAT

Name of the Work: -

Beautification of main entrance gate side development of

the Institute.

SL	Garden work	QUANTITY (Estimated)	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Vertical garden at alternative pillors	600 sqfit		
1. 2.	Different colours of ground covers	3000 nos		
2. 3.	Tapiory plant	10 nos		
5. 4.	Cow dung manure	6 trolly		
	NPK	10 KG		
5.	DAP	02 BAG		
6.		25 trolley		
7.	Soil	2000 sqfit		
8.	Selection one grass carpet	One lot		
9.	Labour charge GST if applicable		-	
	Total:-			
	Total amount with GST:-			
	Civil Work			
	Excavation (With existing dismantling)	7.5 cubmit		
1.	Excavation (With existing distributing)	215 cubmit		
2.	PCC (1:4:8)	11 cubmit 🗾		
3.	Brick work	10 Sqmit		
4.	Plaster (PAN/SILK)	25 sqmit		
5.	Granite cladding (RAW SILK)	50 mitr		
6.	Barricading with SS structure (SS grade 304) GST :-			
	Total:-			
	Total amount with GST:-			

Name of the Agency:-_____

Contact Number:-_____

